Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Released 2014/01/26 Sunlord
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors – WPN Series
Operating Temp. : -40℃~+125℃ (Including self-heating)
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
                                                Land Pattern
Unit: mm
Series A B C Max. D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
WPN201610H 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0 1.2±0.2 0.60±0.2 0.80±0.2 0.65 0.70 1.60
WPN252010H 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0 1.5±0.2 0.80±0.2 0.80±0.2 0.80 0.85 2.00
①      Type
WPN
Metal Core Wire Wound SMD
Power Inductor

F
D
F
S
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Released 2014/01/26 Sunlord
STRUCTURE
DIRECTION of ROLLING
SPECIFICATIONS
WPN201610H Series（Developing product specifications for reference）
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current
Part Number
@1MHz Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
WPN201610HR24MT 0.24±20% 0.040 0.033 4.50 5.50 3.00 3.45
WPN201610HR47MT 0.47±20% 0.049 0.041 4.00 4.70 2.70  3.10
WPN201610HR68MT 0.68±20% 0.065 0.057 3.45 4.00 2.45  2.80
WPN201610H1R0MT 1.00±20% 0.090  0.075 3.35 3.85 2.05  2.35
WPN201610H2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.170  0.142 1.90 2.15 1.45  1.70
WPN201610H100MT 2.2±20% 0.826 0.688 0.80 0.95 0.65 0.75
WPN252010H Series（Developing product specifications for reference）
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current
Part Number
@1MHz Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
WPN252010HR47MT 0.47±20% 0.047  0.039 4.80 5.40 3.10  3.70
WPN252010HR68MT 0.68±20% 0.062  0.052 3.50 4.10 2.70  3.20
WPN252010H1R0MT 1.00±20% 0.078  0.065 2.90 3.40 2.40  2.90
WPN252010H1R5MT 1.50±20% 0.101  0.084 2.60 3.10 2.00  2.30
WPN252010H2R2MT 2.20±20% 0.161  0.134 1.90 2.20 1.50  1.80
WPN252010H3R3MT 3.30±20% 0.235  0.196 1.60 1.90 1.20  1.40
WPN252010H4R7MT 4.70±20% 0.276  0.230 1.40 1.70 1.10  1.30
WPN252010H100MT 10±20% 0.492 0.410 0.90 1.00 0.82 0.97
Note1: Inductance with tolerance of ±20% or other value is also available.Please contact you local sales.
※1 : All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2 : Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※3 : Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;